Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 10-06-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ocuments or copy thereof.

et

1 Name of conveying party(ies)

Alexander ZAK Itamar Shoshan Gad Rawnitzki Shlomo Gilead

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date: August 25, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ELOP Electro-Optics Industries Ltd. P.O. Box 1165 Rehovot 76111, Israel

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

6. Total number of applications and patents involved []

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

[x] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit

Account 22-0185

8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

09/25 1998 PSTAMBAC 00000049 0915657

Date: September 18, 1998

02 FC#581

Elliott I. Pollock Reg. No. 16,906 40.00 0P Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0919 WHEREAS:

ITAMAR SHOSHAN, an Israeli citizen, of 17 Hita Street, P.O. Box 12336 Yahud, ISRAEL; GAD RAWNITZKI, an Israeli citizen, of Moshave Beit Oved, Zip Code 76800, ISRAEL;

ALEXANDER ZAK, an Israeli citizen, of Kislev 8/6

SHLOMO GILEAD, an Israeli citizen, of 28 Aharoni Street, Rehovot, ISRAEL and

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented a certain improvement relating to A CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR IGNITING GAS DISCHARGE FLASH TUBES

for which they jointly executed oneven date an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

> AND WHEREAS, ELOP ELECTRO-OPTICS INDUSTRIES LTD. an Israeli Company, of Kiryat Weizmann P.O. Box 1165, Rehovot 76111, ISRAEL

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

this	25th	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of August	this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, , 1998 at Rehovot, ISRAEL
			Charl
			ITAMAR SHOSHAN
			GAD RAWINZKI
		-	field.
			alexander zak 3. Gileach.
		~	SHLOMO GILEAD

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 09/18/1998